TRUSTEE'S DEED

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This indenture made this 23RD day of FEBRUARY, 2017. CHICAGO TITLE between LAND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation of Illinois, Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said company in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 21ST day of MARCH, 2012, and Trust Number known as 8002359102, party of the first part and Shelley Shinderman WHOSE ADDRESS IS 7241 Kilpatrick Ave., Lincolnwood, IL 60712, pady of the second part.



Doc# 1705949211 Fee \$44,00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAVIT FEE: \$2.00 KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 02/28/2017 01:22 PM PG: 1 OF 4

WITNESSETH, That said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of

Reserved for Recorder's Office

TEN and no/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE considerations in hand paid, does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM unto said party of the second part, the following described real estate, situated in COOK County, Illinois, to wit:

LOT 6 AND THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 7 IN TOUHY AVENUE HIGHLANDS A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 498 FEET OF THE EAST 25 ACRES OF THE WEST 20 ACRES OF THE SOUTH 40 ACRES OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

7241 N. KILPATRICK AVE., LINCOLN'VOOD, IL 60712

PERMANENT TAX NUMBER(S):

10-27-316-022-0000

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and behoof forever of said party of the second part.

This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.

Example Under Provisions of Paragraph Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.

Date

Variable Representative

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Trust Officer, the day and year first above written.



CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY,

as Trustee as Aforesaid

Trust

State of Illinois County of Cook

SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above named Trust Officer of CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Trust Officer appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company; and the said Trust Officer then and there caused the corporate seal of said Company to be affixed to said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company.

Given under my hand and Notarial Saci this 23RD day of FEBRUARY, 2017.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
JOSEPHINE F. HOSP
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 07/01/2017

This instrument was prepared by: CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY 10 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE #2750 CHICAGO & LINOIS 60603

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE MAIL TO:

NAME _____

ADDRESS ____

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ____

SEND TAX BILLS TO:

NAME ____

ADDRESS ____

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ____

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 35 ILCS 200/31-47

GRANTOR SECTION

SIGNATOR SECTION	· .
The GRANTOR or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/	his knowledge, the name of the GRANTEE shown
on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land to	ust is either a natural nerson, an Illinois
corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or ac	Quire and hold title to real estate in Illinois a
partnership author ev to do business or acquire and hold title to	Rai estate in illimais or another entity managinad
as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real e	estate under the larg of the State of Illinois
DATED: 201091 M	1 10 11 Al makeroun
DATED: , 20 \	SIGNATURE
CDANITAD MATAGIN APONOM	GRANTOR or AGENT
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The Jalr # section is to be completed by the	RENOTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature.
Subscribed and sworn to before me Name of Notary Public:	tmin kadetsty
By the said (Name of Grantor): Shelley Shinderman	SEEV NOTABLE DES COL
	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
On this date of:	
$\mathcal{G}(\mathcal{A})$	"CELCIAL CEAR
NOTARY SIGNATURE:	"OFFICIAL SEAL" EMILY RADETSKY
	Notary Public, State of Illinois (
	My Commission Expires July 12, 2020
BRANTEE SECTION	The statement of the st
he GRANTEE or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name of	of the GRAN Eleshows on the deed or assignment
f beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, a	an Illinois corporation (170) alon corporation
uthorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in II	linois, a partnership author/ed to do business or
cquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognize	ed as a person and authorited to do business or
cquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.)
names 0 1 . 0 81 trl	morrisonal relies X
1,20 SI	GNATURE
RANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below and the last and the las	GRANTEE or AGE IT
RANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the I	NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTEE signature.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:	Bury Kadetsky
By the said (Name of Grantee): She leu Shindenan	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
2000	Addressed of Contraction of the found production and the Scholar of the Contraction of th
On this date of: 20 7	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
NOTARY SIGNATURE: /// Oldl #	S EMILY RADETSKY C Notury Public, State of Illinois
	My Commission Expires July 12, 2020
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Enternancemental properties

CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the Identity of a GRANTEE shall be guilty of a CLASS C MISDEMEANOR for the FIRST OFFENSE, and of a CLASS A MISDEMEANOR, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to <u>DEED</u> or <u>ABI</u> to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of <u>SECTION 4</u> of the <u>Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act</u>: (35 ILCS 200/Art, 31)

1705949211 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

ATTACH TO ALL EXEMPT DEEDS AND NON EXEMPT DEEDS

Village of Lincolnwood Attention: Water Billing Division 6900 North Lincoln Avenue Lincolnwood, Illinois 60712

VILLAGE OF LINCOLNWOOD CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT OF VATER SERVICE CHARGES AND OTHER MONETARY CHARGES OWED THE VILLAGE

The undersigned, Director of Finance for the Village of Lincolnwood, Cook County, Illinois, certifies that the water service charges, plus penalties for delinquent payments, if any, for the iclic wing described property have been paid in full as of the date of issuance set forth belov.

Title Holder's Name:	Chicago Pitle Land Trust Company Trust # 8002359102	
Mailing Address:	7241 N. Kilpswick Ave	
	Lincolnwood, I'm ois 60712	
Telephone No.:	4/2	
Attorney or Agent:		
Telephone No.:	C ₂	
	7241 N. Kilpatrick Ave	
•	Lincolnwood, Illinois 60712	
Property Index Number (P	PIN): 10-27-316-022-0000	
	007909-000	
	February 28, 2017	
State of Illinois) County of Cook)	VILLAGE OF ĻINCOLNWOOD	
This instrument was acknow on 02/28/2017 by Jissenia Ra	amos. Robert Merkel	
(Signature of Notary Public) (SEAL)		
	FICIAL SEAL ENIA RAMOS Iblic - State of Illinois SIGNOSTICS 1/12/2020 SIGNOSTICS ONLY 20 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ISSUANCE.	